
To: Powell, Christine[chris_powell@nps.gov]
Cc: Frost, Herbert[bert_frost@nps.gov]; Deanna Mitchell[deanna_mitchell@nps.gov]
From: Boone, Whitney
Sent: 2017-06-08T10:37:29-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: 2 Monument review documents for review, deadline 2 pm Thursday June 8
Received: 2017-06-08T10:38:15-04:00

Bert: Sounds good- I will let Randy know we are okay with these reports. I think DOI Policy

Analysis is compiling a report for each monument, and our role is to review. I'll confirm with

Randy, though.
Chris: Yes, give me a call when convenient. I'm at my desk: 202-354-6970.

On Thu, Jun 8, 2017 at 10:28 AM, Powell, Christine <chris powell@nps.gov> wrote:

I did have two questions/comments about the report.  Can I give you a quick call Whitney?

Christine Powell

Acting Deputy Assistant Director

Legislative and Congressional Affairs

(o) 202-513-7245
(c) 402-660-0262

On Thu, Jun 8, 2017 at 10:27 AM, Frost, Herbert <bert frost@nps.gov> wrote:

I looked over them quickly too and didn't see anything that raised any concerns so, yes, go
ahead and let Randy know we are ok with them.

Are we going to have to do something similar for the 3 monuments we are reviewing?

Bert

- - - -

Herbert C. Frost, Ph.D.
Acting Deputy Director, Operations

National Park Service

202-208-3818 - Office

On Thu, Jun 8, 2017 at 9:58 AM, Boone, Whitney <whitney boone@nps.gov> wrote:

Bert, Chris, Deanna:

I did a review of these- overall, they look all right to me. A couple of small typos,
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misspelling of Katahdin in one place, but nothing major.

Do you have anything to add? Let me know if so. I'll plan to send comments on behalf of NPS

by 3pm today.

Thanks,

On Wed, Jun 7, 2017 at 6:14 PM, Maucieri, Mathew <mmaucieri@usbr.gov> wrote:

hi randal,
reclamation has no comments.

fyi, "navajo nation" appears to be misspelled on page 4 paragraph 2 of the interim report,

and there's a need for a comma on the second line of page 5 in same.
thx

- mat

On Wed, Jun 7, 2017 at 5:49 PM, Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Attached are drafts of the interim report on the monument review process and the

economic report on the Bears Ears monument. Please review and have any comments

back to me by 3 pm tomorrow, June 8.

Due to late edits to the draft economic report there are some formatting issues there that will be

corrected; no need to comment on those.

I regret the short turn-around, but that is likely to be the norm for this process.

--
Mathew Maucieri

Bureau of Reclamation

U.S. Department of the Interior
202.513.0569 desk

202.277.4934 cell

--
Whitney Boone

Park Planning and Special Studies
National Park Service
202 354 6970
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--
Whitney Boone
Park Planning and Special Studies
National Park Service

202 354 6970
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